Name of Officer

1
Sh. Devesh Singh,
IAS

Smt. Garima Gupta

Ms. Krishna Devi

Sh. T. Philips

Sh. Rakesh Das

Sh. A.L. Madan,

Sh. Joseph Baxela,
Sh. Satish Kumar

Gupta,
Smt. Geeta Mehta

Sh. Bishamber Nath

Sh. Ashfaque
Ahmed Arfi

MANUAL-9
DIRECTORY OF OFFICERS & EMPLOYEES

Designation / Work Assigned Telephone Office

2 3

23742938
23742806
Fax: - 23340939

Registrar Cooperative Societies
RCS (HOD)
email id: rcoop@nic.in

Secretary
Do Sip

23379626

P.S. to RCS -do-

Spl. RCS
Head of the Office.

Deputy Registrar 23361005
H/Sec-5,6,7 & 8, Coordination, Planning, R&I, Nodal Officer (PGMS, PGC< CPGRAM, e-SLA,
Door-step-Delivery of Services), Legal Branch, e-litigation, RTI Branch, FAA under RTI Act

for all sections and branches, Arbitration cases u/s 70 of DCS Act 2003 in r/o housing

sections H/1,2,3 & 4. Vigilance Branch, All Appellate Cases u/s 139 of DCS Act 2003 in r/o

H/Sec-1 to 8.

Adhoc DANICS/ARCS
H/Section-1 (A-B)

Adhoc DANICS/ARCS
H/Section-2 (C,D,E)

Adhoc DANICS/ARCS
H/Section-3 (F, G, H, I, J) Legal, e-litigating, Monitoring of all court cases.

email id:
Geeta.mehta63@gov.in

Assistant Director (Plg/Stat.)
Panning Branch, Library

Adhoc DANICS/ARCS
Administration Branch, Vigilance, R&I, CTB & CEE Fund.

Adhoc DANICS/ARCS
PGMS, L.G. Listening post, RTI, e-RTI, Coordination Branch, Banking Branch, Arbitration
Branch, Nodal Officer PGC.

Room No.

27

Porta Cabin

42

50

48

14

23

32 & Back Side of Recovery

Branch

Official
Accomodation

5


mailto:rcoop@nic.in
mailto:Geeta.mehta63@gov.in

Sh. Surinder Narang

Smt. Suman Kumari

Sh. Sanjay Jha

Sh. Sandeep Yadav

Sh. J.S. Rawat

Sh. Rajender Kumar

Sh. Ajay
Polkondwar

Admin. Branch

C.T. Branch

Education Fund

Arbitration Branch

Vigilance Branch

Recovery Branch

Audit Branch

Sh. Alok Aggarwal,
Retd. (DHIS)

Sh. G.S. Meena,
Retd. IAS

Adhoc DANICS/ARCS
H/Sec-4 ( (K,L,M) Recovery Branch (including Banking and T&C Recovery)

Adhoc DANICS/ARCS
H/Sec-8 (T,U,V,W,X,Y,Z)

Adhoc DANICS/ARCS
Housing Section-5 (N-O) H/Section-6 (P,Q,R) and Audit T&C excluding Recovery.

Adhoc DANICS/ARCS
H/Section-7 (S-S), IT & Office Automation, e-SLA, Door Step Delivery of Services.

Accounts Officer

Account Branch

Statistical Officer, Planning Branch/PGMS
Statistical Officer, DCT

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Registrar

Account Officer

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Registrar

Chairman, DCT,

Member, DCT

Delhi.gov.in/wps/wcm/connect/Doit_ RCS/rcs/home/contact+us

23361615
email id:
email id: js.rawat24@gov.in

email id:rajender.21@gov.in

23812804
23812805
email id:

23742991

23361614

23361614

23812804

23812805

40 & 44

41

21

45 & 5

24 (B)

19
DCT

23
04

09
17

28
39

15
Vikas Bhawan-II

Vikas Bhawan-II

GI-978, Type-
ITI, Sarojini
Nagar, Delhi



