MANUAL-9

DIRECTORY OF OFFICERS & EMPLOYEES

Name of Officer	Designation / Work Assigned	Telephone Office	Room No.	Official
				Accomodation
1	2	3	4	5
Sh. Devesh Singh, IAS	Registrar Cooperative Societies RCS (HOD) email id: rcoop@nic.in	23742938 23742806 Fax: - 23340939	1	
Smt. Garima Gupta	Secretary Do Sip	23379626		
Ms. Krishna Devi	P.S. to RCS	-do-	1	
Sh. T. Philips	Spl. RCS Head of the Office.		27	
Sh. Rakesh Das	Deputy Registrar H/Sec-5,6,7 & 8, Coordination, Planning, R&I, Nodal Officer (PGMS, PGC< CPGRAM, e-SLA, Door-step-Delivery of Services), Legal Branch, e-litigation, RTI Branch, FAA under RTI Act for all sections and branches, Arbitration cases u/s 70 of DCS Act 2003 in r/o housing sections H/1,2,3 & 4. Vigilance Branch, All Appellate Cases u/s 139 of DCS Act 2003 in r/o H/Sec-1 to 8.	23361005	Porta Cabin	
Sh. A.L. Madan,	Adhoc DANICS/ARCS H/Section-1 (A-B)		42	
Sh. Joseph Baxela,	Adhoc DANICS/ARCS H/Section-2 (C,D,E)		50	
Sh. Satish Kumar Gupta,	Adhoc DANICS/ARCS H/Section-3 (F, G, H, I, J) Legal, e-litigating, Monitoring of all court cases.		48	
Smt. Geeta Mehta	Assistant Director (Plg/Stat.) Panning Branch, Library	email id: Geeta.mehta63@gov.in	14	
Sh. Bishamber Nath	Adhoc DANICS/ARCS Administration Branch, Vigilance, R&I, CTB & CEE Fund.		23	
Sh. Ashfaque Ahmed Arfi	Adhoc DANICS/ARCS PGMS, L.G. Listening post, RTI, e-RTI, Coordination Branch, Banking Branch, Arbitration Branch, Nodal Officer PGC.		32 & Back Side of Recovery Branch	

Sh. Surinder Narang	Adhoc DANICS/ARCS H/Sec-4 ((K,L,M) Recovery Branch (including Banking and T&C Recovery)		40 & 44	
Smt. Suman Kumari	Adhoc DANICS/ARCS H/Sec-8 (T,U,V,W,X,Y,Z)		41	
Sh. Sanjay Jha	Adhoc DANICS/ARCS Housing Section-5 (N-O) H/Section-6 (P,Q,R) and Audit T&C excluding Recovery.		21	
Sh. Sandeep Yadav	Adhoc DANICS/ARCS H/Section-7 (S-S), IT & Office Automation, e-SLA, Door Step Delivery of Services.		45 & 5	
Sh. J.S. Rawat	Accounts Officer Account Branch	23361615 email id: email id: js.rawat24@gov.in	24 (B)	GI-978, Type- III, Sarojini Nagar, Delhi
Sh. Rajender Kumar	Statistical Officer, Planning Branch/PGMS	email id:rajender.21@gov.in	19	
Sh. Ajay Polkondwar	Statistical Officer, DCT	23812804 23812805 email id:	DCT	
Admin. Branch	Assistant Registrar		23	
C.T. Branch	Assistant Registrar	23742991	04	
Education Fund	Account Officer	23361614	09	
Arbitration Branch	Assistant Registrar		17	
Vigilance Branch	Assistant Registrar		28	
Recovery Branch	Assistant Registrar	23361614	39	
Audit Branch	Assistant Registrar		15	
Sh. Alok Aggarwal, Retd. (DHJS)	Chairman, DCT,	23812804	Vikas Bhawan-II	
Sh. G.S. Meena, Retd. IAS	Member, DCT	23812805	Vikas Bhawan-II	

Delhi.gov.in/wps/wcm/connect/Doit_RCS/rcs/home/contact+us